
A Benefit of ACCS Membership Page 1 February 1, 2019 
 

2018 ACCS Member School Survey:  
Standardized Testing & College Admission 
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Date of Survey: October 23 to December 7, 2018     Response Rate: 29.9% 
Number of Responding Schools: 88      30 of 45 ACCS-Accredited Schools 
Number of U.S. Member Schools: 294 
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Did your school give any standardized tests last year? (Yes: 82, No: 7) 

 
Standardized testing: How often? What grades? 

 
 

Did your school give any standardized tests 
last year?

90.1%
  Yes

7.8 %
  No
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Standardized testing: Use of test results 

 
 
Standardized tests: Why not? 
Please explain why your school does not use standardized testing. 
 
Comments: 

• Budgetary constraints. 
• Systematized annual review just now being built 
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Standardized Tests: Breakdown by School 
 
CTP-5 (or CTP-4) (47 schools) 
Published by the Educational Records Bureau 
 
Iowa Test of Basic Skills (8 schools) 
Published by Riverside 
 

Eastwood Christian School Montgomery AL 
Riverwood Classical School Tuscaloosa AL 
St. Abraham's Classical Christian Academy Aptos CA 
Coram Deo Academy Westfield IN 
Providence Christian Academy Schererville IN 
Classical School of Wichita* Wichita KS 
Trinitas Classical School Kentwood MI 
Faith Christian Academy* Kansas City MO 

 
*ACCS-accredited schools (2 of 45 
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ACCS Member Schools Using the Stanford Achievement Test, 10th Edition 
(15 sch00ls) 
 
School City State 

Eastwood Christian School Montgomery AL 
Trinity Christian School* Opelika AL 
St. Abraham's Classical Christian Academy Aptos CA 
Flatirons Academy Lafayette CO 
Augustine Classical Academy Lakewood CO 
Geneva Classical Academy* Lakeland FL 
The Stonehaven School Marietta GA 
Covenant Christian School Smyrna GA 
Schaeffer Academy Rochester MN 
Liberty Classical Academy White Bear Lake MN 
Regents School of Oxford* Oxford MS 
Renaissance Classical Christian Academy Fayetteville NC 
New Covenant School Anderson SC 
Providence Academy* Johnson City TN 
Summit Classical Christian School Fall City WA 

 
*ACCS-accredited schools (4 of 45) 
 
Terra Nova 3 (8 schools) 
Published by CTB/McGraw-Hill 
  

Providence Christian School Dothan AL 
Pinnacle Classical Academy Little Rock AR 
Grace Christian Academy Merrick NY 
Westside Christian Academy Westlake OH 
Paideia Classical Christian School Gladstone OR 
Geneva Academy Roseburg OR 
Trinity Christian School Pittsburgh PA 
Greenville Classical Academy Simpsonville SC 

 
*ACCS-accredited schools (0 of 45) 
 
Other (6 schools) 

ACT Aspire 
CLT 
MAP Growth (NWEA)  
NWEA Children's Progress Academic Assessment (CPAA)-Grades K-2 
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ACCS Member Schools Using the CTP-5 (or CTP-4) Published by the Educational Records Bureau 
(49 schools) Fall Norm: 7 schools   Spring Norm: 42 schools 
 
Schools City State Norm 

Cair Paravel Latin School* Topeka KS Fall Norm 
Caldwell Academy Greensboro NC Fall Norm 
Evangelical Christian Academy* Colorado Springs CO Fall Norm 
Faith Christian School* Roanoke VA Fall Norm 
Providence Classical School* Spring TX Fall Norm 
Rockbridge Academy* Millersville MD Fall Norm 
The Oaks Classical Christian Academy* Spokane Valley WA Fall Norm 
Agape Christi Academy Eden Prairie MN Spring Norm 
Appomattox Christian Academy* Appomattox VA Spring Norm 
Arma Dei Academy Highlands Ranch CO Spring Norm 
Augustine Classical Academy Mechanicville NY Spring Norm 
Bayshore Christian School* Fairhope AL Spring Norm 
Calvary Classical School Hampton VA Spring Norm 
Charis Classical Academy Madison WI Spring Norm 
Christ Classical School San Luis Obispo CA Spring Norm 
Classical Christian Academy* Post Falls ID Spring Norm 
Classical School of Wichita* Wichita KS Spring Norm 
Cornerstone Academy Snohomish WA Spring Norm 
Covenant Academy Cypress TX Spring Norm 
Covenant Classical School Fort Worth TX Spring Norm 
Gloria Deo Academy Bulverde TX Spring Norm 
Grace Classical School Jacksonville NC Spring Norm 
Haw River Christian Academy Pittsboro NC Spring Norm 
Heritage Christian Academy Lexington SC Spring Norm 
Heritage Oak School Tehachapi CA Spring Norm 
Highland Rim Academy* Cookeville TN Spring Norm 
Naperville Christian Academy Naperville IL Spring Norm 
Paideia Academy Knoxville TN Spring Norm 
Petra Academy* Bozeman MT Spring Norm 
Providence Christian School Dothan AL Spring Norm 
Providence Classical Christian School* Bothell WA Spring Norm 
Providence Classical School* Huntsville AL Spring Norm 
Redeemer Classical School Harrisonburg VA Spring Norm 
Regent Preparatory School* Tulsa OK Spring Norm 
Regents School of Charlottesville Charlottesville VA Spring Norm 
Samuel Fuller School Middleborough MA Spring Norm 
Summit Christian Academy Yorktown VA Spring Norm 
Tall Oaks Classical School* Bear DE Spring Norm 
The Ambrose School* Meridian ID Spring Norm 
The Bear Creek School Redmond WA Spring Norm 
The Cambridge School of Dallas Dallas TX Spring Norm 
The Paideia School of Tampa Bay* Tampa FL Spring Norm 
Trinitas Christian School* Pensacola FL Spring Norm 
Uvalde Classical Academy Uvalde TX Spring Norm 
Veritas Academy* Savannah GA Spring Norm 
Veritas Christian Community School* Sierra Vista AZ Spring Norm 
Veritas School* Richmond VA Spring Norm 
Westminster Academy* Memphis TN Spring Norm 
Whitefield Academy* Kansas City MO Spring Norm 

 
*ACCS-accredited schools (24 of 45)
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Section II: College tests 
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ACT Test Scores: Class of 2018 
 
Number of schools: 38 (19 of 45 ACCS-accredited schools) 
Number of students tested: 454 (216 from ACCS-accredited schools)  
Number of graduating seniors: 575 (287 from ACCS-accredited schools) 
 
Subtest  Average Weighted Average Accredited School Average 
English: 27.7 24.5 27.4 
Math:   25.4 22.5 25.2 
Reading: 27.2 24.1 26.2 
Science: 24.8 22.1 24.2 
Composite: 27.0 24.7 25.7 
 
ACT Results by Subtest (Sorted by Class Size) 
 
• Group One: 15 or more students tested 
 
 School # of Students  English Math Reading Science Composite 

1 66 29 26 29 27 28 
2 38 26.4 24.3 25.7 22.5 24.8 
3 31 27.8 25.7 26.4 25.5 26.5 
4 24 31 28.5 30 29 30 
5 23         25 
6 20 25.6 23.4 24.4 23.6 24.4 
7 19 29 28 30 29 29 
8 18 33.1 29.6 31.9 28.3 30.4 
9 16 31.3 24.9 31.3 25.2 28.1 
10 16 29.1 27.3 27.3 25.9 27.4 
11 16 25.8 25.2 26.1 22.9 25.9 
12 16 24 23 24 24 24 
13 15 28.3 26.2 26.6 25.3 26.7 

Group Average 24.4 26.1 24.0 25.5 23.7 26.9 
 
• Group Two: 14 to 6 students tested 
 

School # of Students  English Math Reading Science Composite  
1 14 29.9 28.1 29.4 26.9 28.6 
2 13 25.6 22.5 26.9 23.5 24.8 
3 10 30.7 26 30.4 25.5 28 
4 10 28.6 24.9 27 25.4 26.6 
5 10 27.5 22.4 27.5 23.5 25.4 
6 8 29 24 27 23 26 
7 7 28.4 25.4 28.9 24.6 26.9 
8 7 26.4 26.1 28.3 24.4 26.3 
9 7 23.9   23.4 22.4 22.4 
10 6 31.2 29.7 30.5 29.5 30.2 
11 6 28 28 29 27 27 

Group Average 8.9 28.1 25.7 28.0 25.1 26.6 
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• Group Three: 1 to 5 students tested 
 

 School # of Students  English Math Reading Science Composite  
1 5 30 28 29 29 29 
2 5 28 24 29 27 27 
3 4 24 24 29 25 28 
4 4 26.3 27.8 23.8 22.5 24.8 
5 3 32.7 25.3 30.3 25 28.3 
6 3 23 22 24 22 23 
7 3 23 23 23 22 23 
8 3 23 20.5 24.5 22 22.5 
9 2 29 29 34 28 30.5 
10 2 32 28 29 25 28 
11 2 30 21 25 24 25 
12 1 29 28 26 24 26 
13 1 20 22 15 16 18 

Group 
Average 2.9 26.9 24.8 26.3 24.0 25.6 
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ACCS Member Schools Using the ACT Test (37 sch00ls) 
 
 

Cair Paravel Latin School* KS 
Caldwell Academy NC 
Classical Christian Academy* ID 
Classical School of Wichita* KS 
Coram Deo Academy TX 
Covenant Classical School TX 
Eastwood Christian School AL 
Evangelical Christian Academy* CO 
Faith Christian Academy* MO 
Faith Christian School VA 
Geneva Classical Academy* FL 
Gloria Deo Academy TX 
Greenville Classical Academy SC 
Highland Rim Academy* TN 
Liberty Classical Academy MN 
Naperville Christian Academy IL 
Paideia Academy TN 
Petra Academy* MT 
Providence Academy WI 

Providence Academy TN 
Providence Classical Christian School* WA 
Providence Classical School AL 
Regent Preparatory School* OK 
Riverbend Academy* FL 
Riverwood Classical School AL 
Rockbridge Academy* MD 
Schaeffer Academy* MN 
School of the Ozarks MO 
Summit Christian Academy VA 
The Ambrose School ID 
The Bear Creek School WA 
The Cambridge School of Dallas TX 
The Oaks Classical Christian Academy* WA 
Trinitas Christian School* FL 
Veritas Academy * GA 
Westminster Academy* TN 
Westside Christian Academy OH 

 
ACCS Member Schools Using ASPIRE (3 sch00ls) 
 

Coram Deo Academy TX 
School of the Ozarks MO 
Trinity Christian School PA 
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ACCS Member Schools Using the CLT-10 (9 schools) 
 

Agape Christi Academy MN 
Heritage Oak School CA 
Paideia Academy TN 
Regents School of Charlottesville VA 
Renaissance Classical Christian Academy NC 
Riverwood Classical School AL 
Trinitas Christian School* FL 
Veritas Academy  GA 
Westside Christian Academy OH 

 
*ACCS-accredited schools (1 of 45) 
 
CLT Test Scores: Class of 2018 
 
Number of schools: 5  
(1 of 45 ACCS-accredited schools) 
 

School Total Score 
1 87.3 
2 81 
3 79 
4 73 
5 68 

Group Average 77.66 
 
 
ACCS Member Schools Using the CLT (13 schools) 
 

Eastwood Christian School AL 
Heritage Oak School CA 
Paideia Academy TN 
Providence Classical School* TX 
Regents School of Charlottesville VA 
Renaissance Classical Christian Academy NC 
Riverwood Classical School AL 
Rockbridge Academy* MD 
Tall Oaks Classical School* DE 
The Ambrose School* ID 
Veritas Academy*  GA 
Veritas School* VA 
Westside Christian Academy OH 

 
*ACCS-accredited schools (6 of 45)  
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PSAT Test: Class of 2018  
(PSAT given in 2016) 
 
Number of schools: 45 (22 of 45 ACCS-accredited schools) 
Number of students: 664 (289 from ACCS-accredited schools) 
Number of commended students:  44 (19 from ACCS-accredited schools) 
Number of semi-finalists: 9 (5 from ACCS-accredited schools) 
Number of finalists: 9 (5 from ACCS-accredited schools)  
 
Test/Score Average Weighted Average Accredited School Average 
Reading/Writing:  600.6 604.5 611.5 
Math:  565.6 567.4 573.9 
Selection Index: 176.5  178.2 
 
PSAT Results by Subtest (Sorted by Size) 
 
• Group One: 20 or more students tested 
 
            School # of students Reading & Writing Math 

1 70 695 592 
2 51 605 598 
3 47 591 561 
4 31 594 576 
5 31 564 532 
6 30 644 580 
7 30 611 589 
8 26 593 574 
9 20 605.5 572 
10 20 579 543 
11 20 558 517 

Group Average 34.1 603.5 566.7 
 
 
• Group Two: 10 to 19 students tested 
 
 School # of students Reading & Writing Math 

1 19 575 560 
2 17 661 642 
3 17 622 569 
4 17 594 543 
5 16 583 565 
6 16 578 525 
7 15 674 605 
8 15 603 580 
9 12 690 640 
10 12 612 534 
11 10 613 558 
12 10 516 532 

Group 
Average 14.6 610.0 571.0 
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• Group Three: 1 to 9 students tested 
 
 School # of students Reading & Writing Math 

1 8 591.3 553 
2 8 520 460 
3 7 561.4 520 
4 6 663.3 591.6 
5 6 638 588 
6 6 622 572 
7 5 602 574 
8 5 562 556 
9 4 640 570 
10 4 618 555 
11 4 535 495 
12 3 637 653 
13 3 590 480 
14 2 605 580 
15 1 740 680 
16 1 690 680 
17 1 490 430 
18 1 360   

Group Average 4.16 592.5 561.0 
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ACCS Member Schools Using the PSAT (45 schools) 
 

Appomattox Christian Academy* VA 
Cair Paravel Latin School* KS 
Caldwell Academy NC 
Classical Christian Academy* ID 
Classical School of Wichita* KS 
Coram Deo Academy TX 
Covenant Classical School TX 
Eastwood Christian School AL 
Evangelical Christian Academy* CO 
Faith Christian Academy* MO 
Faith Christian School* VA 
Geneva Classical Academy* FL 
Gloria Deo Academy TX 
Grace Christian Academy NY 
Greenville Classical Academy SC 
Heritage Oak School CA 
Highland Rim Academy* TN 
Liberty Classical Academy MN 
New Covenant School SC 
Paideia Academy TN 
Petra Academy* MT 
Pinnacle Classical Academy AR 
Providence Academy TN 
Providence Academy WI 
Providence Classical Christian School* WA 
Providence Classical School AL 

Providence Classical School* TX 
Regent Preparatory School* OK 
Regents School of Charlottesville VA 
Riverwood Classical School AL 
Rockbridge Academy* MD 
Schaeffer Academy* MN 
School of the Ozarks MO 
Summit Christian Academy VA 
The Ambrose School* ID 
The Bear Creek School WA 
The Cambridge School of Dallas TX 
The Oaks CCA* WA 
The Paideia School of Tampa Bay* FL 
Trinitas Christian School* FL 
Trinity Christian School PA 
Veritas Academy*  GA 
Veritas Christian Community School* AZ 
Westminster Academy* TN 
Westside Christian Academy OH 
  
  
  
  
  
  

 
*ACCS-accredited schools (22 of 45) 
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SAT Test: Class of 2018 
Number of schools: 35 (19 of 45 ACCS-accredited schools) 
Number of graduating seniors: 579 (252 from accredited schools) 
Number of students tested: 424 (165 from accredited schools) 
 
Test/Score Average Weighted Average Accredited School Average 
Critical Reading & Writing: 637.9 646.0 627.8 
Math: 615.9 620.1 603.8 
 
SAT Results: Subtest Scores (Sorted by Class Size) 
 
• Group One: 25 or more students tested 
 
 School # of students  Reading & Writing Math 

1 47 620 595 
2 46 657 615 
3 44 664 655 
4 31 665 622 
5 26 687 684 
6 26 616.9 605.7 

Group Average 36.6 651.6 629.4 
 
• Group Two: 9 to 20 students tested 
 

School # of students Reading & Writing Math 
1 20 634 602 
2 19 601 577 
3 18 666 621 
4 17 663 619 
5 13 572 562 
6 13 640 660 
7 12 697 679 
8 11 703 660 
9 9 642 584 
10 9 630 670 

Group Average 14.1 644.8 623.4 
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• Group Three: 1 to 8 students tested 
 

School # of students Reading & Writing Math 
1 7 585 588.9 
2 6 678 651 
3 6 585 573 
4 5 654 678 
5 5 662 622 
6 5 686 684 
7 4 533 523 
8 4 587.5 557.5 
9 3 570 433 
10 3 650 660 
11 3 680 623 
12 3 626.7 536.7 
13 3 640 610 
14 2 625 580 
15 1 740 760 
16 1 760 710 
17 1 380 500 
18 1 690 640 

Group Average 3.5 629.5 607.2 
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ACCS Member Schools Using the SAT (34 schools)
 

Appomattox Christian Academy* VA 
Caldwell Academy NC 
Classical Christian Academy* ID 
Classical School of Wichita* KS 
Coram Deo Academy TX 
Covenant Classical School TX 
Evangelical Christian Academy* CO 
Faith Christian School VA 
Geneva Classical Academy* FL 
Grace Christian Academy NY 
Greenville Classical Academy SC 
Liberty Classical Academy MN 
New Covenant School SC 
Petra Academy* MT 
Pinnacle Classical Academy AR 
Providence Academy TN 
Providence Classical Christian School* WA 
  
*ACCS-accredited schools (19 of 45) 
  
  

Regent Preparatory School* OK 
Riverbend Academy* FL 
Riverwood Classical School AL 
Rockbridge Academy* MD 
Schaeffer Academy* MN 
Summit Christian Academy VA 
Tall Oaks Classical School* DE 
The Ambrose School* ID 
The Bear Creek School WA 
The Cambridge School of Dallas TX 
The Oaks CCA* WA 
Trinitas Christian School* FL 
Trinity Christian School PA 
Veritas Academy * GA 
Veritas Christian Community School* AZ 
Veritas School* VA 
Westminster Academy* TN 
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College Admission 
 
Number of graduates in the class of 2018: 873 
Total number of graduates in the history of the responding schools: 7,390 
 
Number of students at Christian colleges/universities:  143 
Number of students attending top 50 national universities:  71 
Number of students attending top 25 liberal arts colleges:  23 
 
• Christian Colleges/Universities (Including ACCS Member Colleges) 
 
College Students Attending 

Liberty University 21 
Covenant College 14 
Grove City College 12 
Wheaton College 12 
Hillsdale College 9 
Biola University 8 
Calvin College 8 
The King's College 8 
College of the Ozarks 6 
The Master's College 6 
Union University 6 
New St. Andrews College 5 
LeTourneau University 4 
Whitworth University 4 
Bryan College 3 
Patrick Henry College 3 
Regent University 3 
U of Dallas 3 
Bethlehem College 2 
Geneva College 2 
Faulkner University 1 
New College Franklin 1 
Reformation Bible College 1 
William Penn Honors College 1 

 
 
• U.S. News & World Report 
Top 25 Liberal Arts Colleges 
 
College Students Attending 

U.S. Military Academy at 
West Point 8 
U.S. Naval Academy 4 
Washington & Lee University 4 
Davidson College 3 
Carleton College 1 
Colby College 1 
Colgate University 1 
Williams College 1 
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• U.S. News & World Report 
Top 50 National Universities 
 
College Students Attending 

Vanderbilt University 6 
U of Notre Dame 5 
U of Virginia 5 
New York University 4 
Wake Forest University 4 
College of William & Mary 3 
Georgia Tech 3 
MIT 3 
U of Florida 3 
USC 3 
Brown University 2 
Carnegie Mellon 2 
Cornell University 2 
Duke University 2 
Harvard University 2 
Northwestern University 2 
Stanford University 2 
U of Chicago 2 
UNC Chapel Hill 2 
Washington U in St. Louis 2 
Boston University 1 
Brandeis University 1 
Columbia University 1 
Dartmouth College 1 
Emory University 1 
Johns Hopkins University 1 
Princeton University 1 
Rice University 1 
U of Pennsylvania 1 
UC Berkeley 1 
UC Santa Barbara 1 
Yale University 1 
Vanderbilt University 6 
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School  City State 
Agape Christi Academy Eden Prairie MN 
Appomattox Christian Academy* Appomattox VA 
Arma Dei Academy Highlands Ranch CO 
Augustine Classical Academy Lakewood CO 
Augustine Classical Academy Mechanicville NY 
Bayshore Christian School* Fairhope AL 
Cair Paravel Latin School* Topeka KS 
Caldwell Academy Greensboro NC 
Calvary Classical School Hampton VA 
Charis Classical Academy Madison WI 
Christ Classical School San Luis Obispo CA 
Classical Christian Academy* Post Falls ID 
Classical School of Wichita* Wichita KS 
Colquitt Christian Academy Moultrie GA 
Coram Deo Academy Westfield IN 
Coram Deo Academy Flower Mound TX 
Cornerstone Academy Snohomish WA 
Covenant Academy Cypress TX 
Covenant Christian School Smyrna GA 
Covenant Classical School Fort Worth TX 
Eastwood Christian School Montgomery AL 
Evangelical Christian Academy* Colorado Springs CO 
Faith Christian Academy* Kansas City MO 
Faith Christian School Port St Joe FL 
Faith Christian School Roanoke VA 
Flatirons Academy Lafayette CO 
Geneva Academy Roseburg OR 
Geneva Classical Academy* Lakeland FL 
Gloria Deo Academy Bulverde TX 
Grace Christian Academy Merrick NY 
Grace Classical School Jacksonville NC 
Greenville Classical Academy Simpsonville SC 
Haw River Christian Academy Pittsboro NC 
Heritage Christian Academy Lexington SC 
Heritage Christian Academy of North Idaho, Inc. Spirit Lake ID 
Heritage Oak School Tehachapi CA 
Highland Rim Academy* Cookeville TN 
Island Christian Academy Langley WA 
Liberty Classical Academy White Bear Lake MN 
Lighthouse Christian Academy Stevensville MD 
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Mirus Academy Ellsworth ME 
Naperville Christian Academy Naperville IL 
New Covenant Christian Academy Interlochen MI 
New Covenant School Anderson SC 
New Life Christian School Ephrata WA 
Paideia Academy Knoxville TN 
Paideia Classical Christian School Gladstone OR 
Petra Academy* Bozeman MT 
Pinnacle Classical Academy Little Rock AR 
Providence Academy Green Bay WI 
Providence Academy Johnson City TN 
Providence Christian Academy Schererville IN 
Providence Christian School Dothan AL 
Providence Classical Christian School* Bothell WA 
Providence Classical School Huntsville AL 
Providence Classical School* Spring TX 
Redeemer Classical School Harrisonburg VA 
Regent Preparatory School* Tulsa OK 
Regents School of Charlottesville Charlottesville VA 
Regents School of Oxford* Oxford MS 
Renaissance Classical Christian Academy Fayetteville NC 
Riverbend Academy* Ormond Beach FL 
Riverwood Classical School Tuscaloosa AL 
Rockbridge Academy* Millersville MD 
Samuel Fuller School Middleborough MA 
Schaeffer Academy* Rochester MN 
School of the Ozarks Point Lookout MO  
St. Abraham's Classical Christian Academy Aptos CA 
Summit Christian Academy Yorktown VA 
Summit Classical Christian School Fall City WA 
Tall Oaks Classical School* Bear DE 
The Ambrose School* Meridian ID 
The Bear Creek School Redmond WA 
The Cambridge School of Dallas Dallas TX 
The Oaks Classical Christian Academy* Spokane Valley WA 
The Paideia School of Tampa Bay* Tampa FL 
The Stonehaven School Marietta GA 
Trinitas Christian School* Pensacola FL 
Trinitas Classical School  Kentwood MI 
Trinity Christian School Pittsburgh PA 
Trinity Christian School* Opelika AL 
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Uvalde Classical Academy Uvalde TX 
Veritas Academy * Savannah GA 
Veritas Christian Community School* Sierra Vista AZ 
Veritas School* Richmond VA 
Westminster Academy* Memphis TN 
Westside Christian Academy Westlake OH 
Whitefield Academy* Kansas City MO 

 
    *ACCS Accredited School 


